5/18/23, 5:20 PM Purswell.com/ Rates

www.purswell.com/rates.html

5/18/23, 5:20 PM Purswell.com/ Rates

### SCHEDULE OF RATES

# Home Company Services Staff Rates Facilities & Location Latest News Links

Contact Us

### SCHEDULE OF RATES IN PDF FORMAT



### JERRY. PURSWELL, Ph.D., P.E.:

\$350/hour

This rate applies for consultation, travel, investigation, analysis, giving depositions, and court testimony, except as follows:

When the total professional time plus travel time exceeds 8 hours a day, then the travel time will be billed at a reduced rate of \$195/hour for travel time in excess of 8 hours. Total time is calculated on a portalto-portal basis.

# JP PURSWELL, PH.D., P.E., C.P.E.

\$325/hour

This rate applies for consultation, travel, investigation, analysis, giving depositions, and court testimony, except as follows:

 When the total professional time plus travel time exceeds 8 hours a day, then the travel time will be billed at a reduced rate of \$100/hour for travel time in

excess of 8 hours. Total time is calculated on a portal-to-portal basis.

# SENIOR RESEARCH ASSISTANT / GRAPHICS DESIGNER:

\$50/hour

### **EXPENSES**

All expenses will be billed at actual cost, including air fare, lodging, auto rental and food. Mileage for travel beyond the Colorado Springs area will be billed at the current mileage rate specified by the IRS when a personal vehicle is used. Coach airfare plus the cost of an upgrade will be billed if available. If not available, first class airfare will be billed.

Photo or video documentation for consultant use is included in the professional rates. All other documentation, reproductions, exhibits, etc. will be billed at actual cost.

Firm, fixed price contract pricing will be quoted on request for research studies in lieu of the above rate schedule.

### **FINANCE CHARGE INFORMATION**

A 1.0% finance charge *per month* will be assessed on any unpaid balances over 30 days.

# NOTE REGARDING PRE-PAYMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR THIRD-PARTIES

If a client has an agreement with a third party (such as an opposing counsel) to pay all or a portion of the expenses, a retainer of \$2000.00 must be received at our office at least a week prior to the date requested. If travel to a location outside of Colorado is required, an additional \$2000.00 must be received at our office at least one week prior to the anticipated travel date. Any unused retainer funds will be refunded at the conclusion of the matter.

If no advance retainer is received, the client assumes responsibility for all charges. Consulting in Litigation Matters

**Hazard Analyses** 

### **Risk Assessments**

A product or process is evaluated both for the likelihood of injury and/or property damage as well as the severity of injury and/or property damage. Risk reduction techniques are then applied to reduce both the likelihood and severity of the risk as feasible.

Information Interface Designs

Warning Development and Evaluation

Product Instruction Manual Development

**Development of Safety Data Sheets** 

Development of Safety Programs

Analysis of OSHA Compliance Issues

www.purswell.com/rates.html 2/3

5/18/23, 5:20 PM Purswell.com/ Rates

# PURSWELL & PURSWELL HUMAN FACTORS, ERGONOMICS & SAFETY CONSULTING 2050 SPRINGCREST ROAD, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80920 PHONE: (719) 330-0126 • FAX: (719) 265-6905 Dr. Jerry Purswell: jerry.purswell@gmail.com Dr. J.P. Purswell: jp.purswell@gmail.com

© 1999-Present Purswell & Purswell Ergonomics & Safety Consulting All rights reserved. © Photos Purswell & Purswell Ergonomics & Safety Consulting All rights reserved.

www.purswell.com/rates.html 3/3